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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME ot s 1

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ..........coooovvvvnennisnsisnsiensssnssssss 27%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTat..vvvvssssrsmsssssesrsmsmsnssssssnsnsss 14
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer {0 the DeMOCTalS.............. 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [_ INdependent..........ovrreeeree e 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ....................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICEN .......coocovvvrvvresiviessnssnn 13
Strong Republican...........ccveveeevivciceieeeecee e 24

DEMOCRAT (NET) w.ooooueereemeermsasmsmsasmsmansasasssssssssssssnnnsnnnns 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) eoovvvvverereemsmsasmmmmmsmsmsmmmsmsssmsmsasnnnnnns 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..coooveeueermreemsmaesammsasnsasmsssssssssnsannsnnnns 37

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..o 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)...cocoevveeerrmrmrmrnrnrnnnnnns 42

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VeIY IMPOMaNt ...ooccccvvesvvnssinsssnn s 31%
Somewhat important.............ccoceeviverieiieieieee e 40
Not too important ... 20
Not at all important ..........cccoveevviesrccres e 9

IMPORTANT (NET).cooevueerermemmmmasmmmsmsmmmmmsmsmsmsmsssssmsnsssssnnnns 71%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) .ccooevreemmmreemmmrmnmsesnmmsnsssssnsannnnnnns 29

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ..........ccovereriereienen. 65% 67% 67% 67% 43% 72% 88% 46% 58% 70% 60%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.cccccoeuee. 26 26 26 26 44 12 10 42 35 22 27
NOE SUFE ..o 9 7 7 7 12 16 2 12 7 8 14
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW........c.cccviviienns 17% 18% 20% 20% 28% 8% 8% 29% 22% 14% 29%
About the same as it is right now .................. 35 35 34 31 43 31 27 36 36 34 33
Worse off than it is right NOW ...........cccocveeenee 40 40 40 42 21 45 60 23 36 45 32

NOESUIE ..o 8 7 7 7 8 16 5 12 5 7 6
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.eeeeeevereereerrereirencens 19% 17% 17% 19% 36% 5% 3% 34% 25% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve ..........cocceeveveveieverniennns 24 25 27 24 41 18 7 33 30 21 30
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.ccveeereireveininns 15 16 13 14 15 25 12 19 15 14 27
Strongly diSapprove.........cooeevereereereinrerninns 39 39 39 40 4 39 78 10 27 47 18
NOESUFE ... 3 3 3 3 3 13 1 4 3 3 5
APPROVE (NET)....oovverreinrinrereereieeernnenes 43% 42 45 43 77 23 10 67 55 36 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvierinrereireieererenens 54 54 52 54 20 64 90 29 42 61 45
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.veeeereereereereereirerneens 17% 17% 17% 18% 33% 2% 4% 30% 22% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve ..........cocceeveveeereireieiennns 23 22 24 21 41 18 5 33 30 20 26
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveueierreveieennes 15 16 14 15 15 26 13 19 14 14 27
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoceveveveieireinieinns 41 41 41 42 8 39 78 12 29 49 21
NOE SUME ... 4 3 4 4 3 15 * 6 5 3 7
APPROVE (NET)....euveeiererneeneereereeeereeeneeees 40% 39 41 39 74 20 9 63 52 34 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coevviviererrireieicieriens 56 57 55 58 23 65 91 31 43 63 48
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.eeeeereereereereereireneens 9% 11% 12% 11% 3% 3% 18% 8% 12% 10% 5%
Somewhat approve ..........cccceeveveveieiiereiennns 25 26 23 25 9 14 45 17 22 28 14
Somewhat disapprove........c.ccocveererrevennnnn. 23 23 24 24 23 27 21 20 21 22 24
Strongly diSapProve.........c.cocveervereereererereneens 35 34 34 35 59 33 9 43 38 33 44
NOE SUME ..o 8 7 7 6 6 23 6 12 8 7 14
APPROVE (NET)....cuveeiererneereereereeeereinneeees 34% 36 35 36 12 17 63 26 34 37 19
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvveerneeneereereirereeneens 58 57 58 58 82 60 30 63 59 56 67

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o The Federal Bureau of Investigation, or FBI

Jan-23 2023
Sep-11 2022
Aug-15 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
21% 38 15 14 11
19% 38 16 19 8
20% 37 16 20 7
20% 35 13 24 7
28% 45 10 4 11
14% 34 13 17 20
13% 31 21 25 8
28% 31 15 10 14
18% 40 20 11 11
19% 39 16 16 10
19% 43 9 10 18

=
_ AW *NN\L\\\\—‘|I

NET
FAV  UNFAV
59% 29
57% 35
56% 36
55% 37
74% 14
48% 30
45% 46
58% 25
58% 31
58% 32
62% 19

FAM
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The Department of JUSHCE ... 16% 36 21 14 11 2 52% 35 87
Jan-23 2023 | 13% 37 18 20 10 1 50% 38 88
Sep-112022 | 16% 34 17 19 13 1 50% 36 86
Aug-152022 | 18% 31 18 22 11 1 49% 39 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 42 18 6 10 2 65% 23 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 32 16 16 25 2 41% 32 73
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 31 27 22 8 1 41% 49 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 34 21 11 13 2 53% 32 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 36 22 10 16 1 52% 32 84
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 37 22 15 10 2 52% 36 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 35 25 8 15 2 50% 33 83
o Diversity, equity, and inclusion, also known as DEl................ 25% 23 10 15 13 15 47% 24 72
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 25 7 3 10 13 66% 10 76
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 22 8 12 21 21 37% 21 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 19 13 29 14 15 29% 41 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 29 6 6 12 14 62% 12 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 23 9 11 17 13 50% 20 70
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 21 10 18 13 15 43% 28 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 28 9 7 12 12 59% 17 76
o The Democratic Party ..., 20% 26 16 31 5 1 46% 48 9%
Mar-13 2023 | 20% 26 18 32 3 1 46% 50 96
Feb-27 2023 | 20% 27 14 36 3 * 46% 51 97
Feb-132023 | 21% 25 16 34 4 * 46% 49 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 43 12 2 2 1 83% 14 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 20 23 28 26 2 21% 51 73
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 9 20 65 3 1 12% 84 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 36 12 9 5 2 73% 21 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 29 20 19 5 1 55% 39 94
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 24 16 38 5 1 40% 54 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 31 26 19 6 - 50% 44 94
0 JOB BIABN.....ooovovvvvvvvcvcivvcvicsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 21% 22 14 40 3 * 43% 54 97
Mar-13 2023 | 20% 24 13 41 2 * 43% 54 98
Feb-27 2023 | 20% 25 12 41 1 * 46% 53 99
Feb-132023 | 21% 23 12 43 2 * 44% 54 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 38 13 7 1 * 78% 20 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 20 22 41 13 * 23% 63 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 13 76 1 * 9% 89 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 29 17 12 3 1 67% 29 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 30 13 29 2 - 56% 42 98
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 20 13 47 2 * 37% 60 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 30 28 19 4 - 49% 47 96
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The Republican Party...........cenereenesssssns 14% 27 19 33 6 1 41% 52 93
Mar-13 2023 | 14% 28 18 35 4 1 42% 53 95
Feb-27 2023 | 16% 25 20 34 4 * 42% 54 96
Feb-132023 | 13% 28 18 35 5 1 41% 53 94
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 7 24 62 4 2 9% 85 94
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 19 24 27 26 1 22% 51 73
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 50 1" 4 2 1 82% 15 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 11 26 44 8 2 20% 70 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 22 21 36 7 1 35% 57 92
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 30 17 30 5 1 47% 48 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 22 16 45 1" - 28% 61 89
© DONAIA TIUMP s 21% 19 11 47 2 1 40% 58 97
Mar-13 2023 | 23% 19 10 46 2 * 42% 55 98
Feb-27 2023 | 24% 17 9 49 1 * 41% 57 99
Feb-132023 | 21% 19 9 50 1 * 40% 59 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 6 82 2 1 9% 88 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 25 15 41 7 * 37% 56 93
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 31 14 10 1 * 74% 25 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 15 9 60 4 1 26% 69 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 15 12 56 2 * 29% 68 97
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 20 1" 43 2 * 44% 54 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 16 9 60 5 - 26% 70 95
¢ Social and emotional learning, also known as SEL.................. 16% 22 9 9 19 25 38% 18 56
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 28 7 3 18 22 51% 9 60
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 22 8 9 24 28 31% 17 48
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 14 1" 17 19 28 26% 27 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 26 7 4 20 26 44% 1 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 26 9 8 19 18 47% 16 64
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 21 9 11 20 25 36% 19 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 20 7 6 18 27 42% 13 55
e Environmental, social, and corporate governance, also
KNOWN @S ESG ... 13% 21 12 13 21 19 35% 25 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 29 9 3 21 18 50% 1 62
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 14 " 18 26 26 19% 29 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 15 16 24 19 19 22% 40 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 23 10 5 23 21 40% 16 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 23 14 9 23 17 37% 23 60
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 20 12 16 21 19 32% 28 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 31 16 6 19 12 46% 22 68
@ Critical race th@OMY ..., 16% 15 9 29 21 11 30% 38 69
Dec-7 2021 | 12% 12 9 35 21 11 25% 43 68
Nov-22 2021 | 13% 12 8 33 20 14 25% 41 66
Nov-8 2021 | 14% 10 9 34 20 13 24% 42 66
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 22 9 8 25 11 48% 17 64
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 13 9 24 26 20 21% 33 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 10 54 14 9 13% 64 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 19 9 9 22 15 45% 18 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 20 13 20 18 9 40% 33 72
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 13 9 34 21 10 26% 43 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 21 15 21 23 8 32% 36 69
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© MAGA REPUDIICANS..........ooovovevvevvvrervrrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 13% 16 11 40 9 10 29% 51 80
Mar-13 2023 | 15% 15 11 39 9 10 30% 50 81
Feb-27 2023 | 15% 16 11 43 6 8 32% 54 85
Oct-10 2022 | 16% 15 10 44 8 7 31% 54 85
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 8 69 7 10 6% 77 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 13 14 31 20 19 16% 45 61
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 32 14 10 9 8 60% 24 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 10 9 51 1 12 17% 61 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 14 18 38 1 10 23% 55 78
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 19 1" 36 9 10 34% 47 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 10 7 55 13 7 18% 62 80
© KEVIN MCCAMNY.......oooovvvevvvvvvvrvvevvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenns 10% 18 12 26 23 11 28% 38 66
Mar-13 2023 | 9% 18 16 25 20 12 27% 41 67
Feb-27 2023 | 10% 19 14 29 20 9 28% 43 72
Feb-132023 | 10% 20 13 25 19 14 29% 38 67
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 8 10 46 21 11 12% 55 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 12 12 16 41 16 15% 28 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 31 15 7 20 9 49% 22 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 11 1" 33 24 15 17% 44 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 13 14 29 27 7 23% 43 66
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 20 12 24 21 11 31% 36 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 16 13 30 31 6 20% 43 63
o Manhattan District Attorney Alvin Bragg..............eeeneeen 13% 12 7 17 22 30 25% 24 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 19 5 4 22 28 41% 9 50
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 7 12 27 42 12% 19 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 9 34 19 28 10% 42 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 15 8 6 27 28 31% 14 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 20 1 13 22 22 33% 24 56
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 10 7 20 21 30 22% 27 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 13 7 7 24 35 28% 13 41
o [SPLIT B] Wall Street banks ... 6% 17 23 25 24 4 23% 48 71
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 15 26 30 20 3 21% 56 77
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 13 18 22 35 10 15% 40 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 20 22 20 26 4 28% 41 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 19 19 20 27 5 29% 39 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 15 16 33 18 5 27% 50 77
Latest Data by Race White 6% 17 24 25 25 3 22% 49 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 28 22 27 13 10 28% 49 7
© SEOrMY DANIEIS ... 8% 15 14 24 26 12 23% 39 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 22 15 15 25 13 33% 30 63
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 9 9 23 36 18 14% 32 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 8 15 35 25 10 14% 50 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 19 1 16 28 18 27% 27 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 18 1 23 22 11 33% 34 67
Latest Data by Race White 8% 13 15 27 26 11 21% 42 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 21 8 18 33 14 28% 25 53
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o [SPLIT A] Silicon Valley

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
BaNnK ... 3% 8 15 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 18 36
Latest Data by Party Ind - 3 14 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 13 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 13 12 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 13 13 37
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 16 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 14 45

DK

24
21
34
23
22
22
24
22

NH

11
13
17

7
21
12
10

8

FAV

11%
12%
3%
11%
16%
17%
8%
11%

NET

UNFAV

95
54
45
58
41
49
57
59

FAM

65
66
49
70
57
67
66
70

CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

L (011 o OO

e Jobs and the economy

o Social Security and Medicare

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
19% 13 11 8 51%
22% 12 12 8 53%
22% 14 10 8 54%
21% 14 13 7 55%
13% 9 10 7 40%
22% 9 10 9 51%
25% 17 12 8 63%
16% 13 7 11 47%
16% 12 6 11 45%
20% 13 12 7 52%
27% 8 10 13 58%
12% 12 10 10 44%
15% 13 10 8 46%
13% 12 11 9 45%
14% 12 11 9 46%
9% 11 9 10 39%
13% 15 14 9 52%
16% 13 10 9 48%
1% 14 14 8 46%
6% 9 11 12 38%
13% 12 9 10 44%
16% 12 13 7 48%
7% 9 9 7 32%
8% 9 9 8 34%
9% 8 10 8 35%
8% 7 11 8 34%
9% 10 8 6 34%
9% 9 11 10 40%
4% 8 9 7 28%
% 8 13 6 34%
5% 10 4 6 25%
% 10 9 7 32%
8% 10 7 5 30%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© COrruption iN GOVEIMMENT ...........ooovierrrriiiereessiiesessssesssieses s sssssesss i 8% 7 8 9 32%
Mar-13 2023 | 8% 7 8 6 29%
Feb-27 2023 | 8% 8 6 7 29%
Feb-132023 | 7% 6 7 8 28%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 4 5 8 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 9 8 8 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 9 11 10 41%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 4 8 9 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 5 10 6 33%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 8 9 10 35%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 7 3 7 26%
O HEAIN CANE.......oooovovcvcvcvcvcscscsssess s 7% 8 8 7 30%
Mar-132023 | 7% 7 9 8 30%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 9 7 8 29%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 11 11 10 40%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 12 13 6 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 3 4 5 18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 11 9 9 34%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 7 9 7 32%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 8 7 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 10 8 10 33%
O IMIMIGIATION ...t % 6 7 7 27%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 7 6 7 26%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 8 8 5 28%
Feb-132023 | 6% 7 7 7 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 1 2 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 9 4 23%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 11 11 11 47%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 5 2 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 7 6 4 24%
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 7 7 8 30%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 1 5 6 18%
8 CTIMIE ..o 5% 7 7 8 26%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 8 8 7 28%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 6 7 8 26%
Feb-132023 | 5% 7 7 8 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 4 6 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 6 8 5 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 10 11 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 8 7 10 37%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 8 6 24%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 6 8 24%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 7 7 6 23%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the eNVIFONMENT...........ccccverrricririeese e 8% 6 7 5 26%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 6 5 5 22%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 5 7 7 26%
Feb-132023 | 7% 7 5 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 10 11 7 42%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 4 7 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 6 3 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 6 8 5 29%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 6 6 6 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 10 18 6 41%
© GUNS ... 6% 6 6 5 23%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 6 6 5 22%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 6 6 6 22%
Feb-132023 | 4% 7 5 6 23%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 10 8 8 35%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 3 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 2 4 2 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 10 6 7 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 10 6 8 35%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 4 6 4 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 11 4 13 35%
« National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine .............ccccccevvvevvceniiiiee 4% 5 6 6 21%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 4 6 7 21%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 5 8 7 24%
Feb-132023 | 4% 5 6 7 23%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 3 5 6 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 2 4 6 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 9 8 7 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 1 5 5 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 2% 2 6 5 16%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 6 7 6 24%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 3 8 3 13%
O ELQUCALION. .......ooovvvvvecevevessssssse 55 2% 4 6 5 17%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 4 5 6 16%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 4 3 4 13%
Feb-132023 | 2% 4 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 4 9 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 7 4 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 6 4 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 8 5 21%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 6 5 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 8 5 14%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O ADOTTION. ..ot 4% 4 5 4 16%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 4 5 4 17%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 5 4 4 18%
Feb-132023 | 4% 4 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 7 6 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 4 1 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 2 4 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 3 5 18%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 7 2 18%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 3 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 8 1 5 15%
© DBMOCTACY ..vvvrrrieereeessieessssiese s 5% 4 3 3 16%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 4 3 5 16%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 3 3 4 15%
Feb-132023 | 5% 5 3 2 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 6 5 5 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 2 1 1 %
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 4 4 3 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 3 2 12%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 4 3 3 15%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 2 5 7 20%
o Oversight of the Biden adminiStration.............cciececsisesssseessesesseenn 3% 4 2 4 13%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 5 4 4 14%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 5 14%
Feb-132023 | 2% 2 4 5 13%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 1 * 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 2 1 2 %
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 7 4 8 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 2 1 * 4%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 4 2 1 9%
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 5 3 5 15%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 2 2 1 %
® The COroNAVIFUS PANAEIMIC ......ccccccccvvvevvreerrssssssssssisseesssseessses s 1% 4 3 3 11%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 3 3 3 10%
Feb-27 2023 | 1% 2 3 2 10%
Feb-132023 | 3% 3 2 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 3 6 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 5 4 5 16%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 4 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 6 - 2 9%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O SHUABNEIOANS ... senesssses 1% 2 2 2 7%
Mar-132023 | 2% 2 2 2 7%
Feb-27 2023 | 1% 1 2 2 7%
Feb-132023 | 1% 2 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 1 3 %
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 1 1 3%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 2 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 5 1 3 11%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 2 2 2 8%

REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Conducting oversight into the Biden administration.................cennn 25% 11 8 8 51%
Mar-13 2023 | 25% 11 7 8 50%
Feb-27 2023 | 28% 9 9 8 53%
Feb-132023 | 22% 13 9 7 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 12 10 6 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 11 8 5 43%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 9 8 10 43%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 9 8 6 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 10 10 7 47%
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 12 8 8 53%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 6 10 10 57%
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 10% 16 12 10 49%
Mar-132023 | 9% 15 14 9 47%
Feb-27 2023 | 10% 15 11 11 48%
Feb-132023 | 11% 14 12 10 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 17 11 10 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 11 10 8 39%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 16 15 11 53%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 16 7 6 38%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 13 9 12 46%
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 16 14 11 52%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 16 8 6 38%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O INTIALION. ... 10% 9 10 8 3%
Mar-132023 | 11% 8 10 8 37%
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 9 10 7 35%
Feb-132023 | 13% 10 10 9 42%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 6 6 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 9 7 7 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 13 14 12 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 6 6 5 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 7 9 5 28%
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 9 10 9 39%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 10 12 10 42%
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ....oooooioieciiiieeecrrreeee e s 9% 8 8 7 33%
Mar-13 2023 | 8% 9 8 6 32%
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 10 8 10 36%
Feb-132023 | 8% 8 9 8 34%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 9 8 7 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 11 12 9 47%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 7 6 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 9 7 7 33%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 8 9 7 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 7 9 12 38%
O ADOTTION. ...ooo e 10% 9 7 6 32%
Mar-132023 | 9% 9 7 6 32%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 10 8 7 31%
Feb-132023 | 9% 11 8 6 34%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 14 10 8 47%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 10 8 6 35%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 3 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 11 13 12 46%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 12 9 8 40%
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 8 6 6 30%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 20 7 2 42%
© COrruption iN GOVEIMIMENT ...........ooovierrreresiieererssiesessssssmsesss s ssssssssses oo % 8 7 7 30%
Mar-132023 | 7% 8 7 6 28%
Feb-27 2023 | 8% 8 6 7 29%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 7 6 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 7 6 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 7 9 5 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 11 8 9 39%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 9 3 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 5 6 9 27%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 9 8 8 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 6 7 5 19%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
« National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ... 6% 8 7 8 29%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 6 8 8 26%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 6 10 8 29%
Feb-132023 | 7% 6 6 7 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 7 10 27%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 7 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 6 8 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 7 8 7 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 8 5 9 27%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 8 6 8 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 5 8 10 28%
© GUNS ... 6% 7 7 5 25%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 8 6 5 23%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 8 5 5 24%
Feb-132023 | 7% 5 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 10 7 34%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 9 5 5 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 3 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 5 6 28%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 8 13 5 33%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 6 5 23%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 5 10 9 30%
© T oo veveve e 0505555055055 3% 5 7 8 23%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 7 6 6 22%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 5 6 8 22%
Feb-132023 | 4% 6 7 8 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 6 6 7 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 6 5 6 21%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 4 9 10 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 3 4 17%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 2% 8 6 5 21%
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 5 8 9 25%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 6 3 2 15%
o Social Security and MEICAIE............c.cccvvierrrrisierresssssmiessssssssessss s 3% 5 7 5 21%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 6 7 6 23%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 6 6 4 20%
Feb-132023 | 3% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 9 7 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 4 6 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 7 4 17%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 9 7 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 4 1 15%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 7 5 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 6 7 6 22%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O HEAIN CANE........oooovevevevccece s 2% 3 4 4 13%
Mar-132023 | 3% 3 3 4 13%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 2 5 4 13%
Feb-132023 | 2% 2 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 6 9 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 5 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% * 3 5 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 4 4 7 18%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 4 4 12%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 4 7 8 19%
© DBMOCTACY ..vvvrrrieereeessieessssiese s 3% 3 3 3 11%
Mar-13 2023 | 3% 3 2 3 11%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 3 11%
Feb-132023 | 3% 2 3 2 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 4 3 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 5 3 4 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 1 4 3 12%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% * 4 4 9%
O ELQUCALION. .......ooovcvcveveevevesesss 55 2% 2 3 2 9%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 3 3 3 10%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 2 3 3 10%
Feb-132023 | 1% 3 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 2 4 2 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 3 6 4 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 4 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 3 2 %
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 2 1 9%
® The COroNAVIFUS PANAEIMIC ......ccccccccvvvevvreerrssssssssssisseesssseessses s 1% 2 3 2 8%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 2 2 3 9%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 3 2 2 10%
Feb-132023 | 2% 2 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 6 2 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 4 1 %
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 4 4 1 9%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the eNVIFONMENT...........ccccverrricririeese e 2% 2 2 2 8%
Mar-132023 | 2% 2 3 2 8%
Feb-27 2023 | 1% 2 3 2 8%
Feb-132023 | 1% 3 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 1 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 3 5 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1 1 1 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 3 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 2 1 7%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 1 2 6%
© SHUABNEIOANS ... nesssnes 2% 2 1 2 7%
Mar-13 2023 1% 2 2 3 8%
Feb-27 2023 | 1% 2 1 1 5%
Feb-132023 | 1% 2 2 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 2 1 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 1 1 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 3 2 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 1 1 6%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% - * 3 6%

DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the enVIFONMENT.............cricirinrecseessisesseisessssseesssses e 14% 10 8 9 41%
Mar-13 2023 | 13% 11 10 7 41%
Feb-27 2023 | 14% 10 11 8 43%
Feb-132023 | 15% 10 10 7 42%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 6 9 27%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 10 5 7 35%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 12 11 11 57%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 5 7 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 8 7 8 30%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 10 9 10 45%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 11 13 8 47%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ..o 11% 8 8 9 36%
Mar-13 2023 | 10% 8 7 6 31%
Feb-27 2023 | 17% 10 7 7 41%
Feb-132023 | 9% 8 6 6 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 9 8 10 39%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 6 12 7 37%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 8 6 9 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 6 5 7 31%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 7 6 7 31%
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 9 8 10 37%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 10 3 8 33%
® SHUABNTIOANS ... 8% 9 9 6 33%
Mar-13 2023 | 9% 10 9 8 36%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 8 7 8 27%
Feb-132023 | 8% 8 8 7 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 6 6 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 7 5 21%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 12 8 46%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 6 6 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 9 10 5 33%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 11 10 7 36%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 9 9 7 32%
© AADOTHION. ... 8% 8 10 7 33%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 8 9 7 30%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 8 9 7 31%
Feb-132023 | 6% 9 9 7 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 7 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 10 10 6 37%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 12 13 9 45%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 6 6 6 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 8 9 8 30%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 9 11 7 36%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 6 6 6 25%
© GUNS.....cooooveeee oo 7% 9 10 7 33%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 8 8 7 29%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 10 8 8 32%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 10 7 32%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 9 6 28%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 7 9 9 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 10 11 8 38%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 5 9 6 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 6 9 6 30%
Latest Data by Race White % 9 10 7 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 4 10 11 30%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O INFLALON. ..o 9% 9 7 6 31%
Mar-13 2023 | 10% 7 7 6 29%
Feb-27 2023 | 10% 8 7 6 31%
Feb-132023 | 9% 8 7 7 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 13 9 8 43%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 9 6 5 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 4 4 4 18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 15 6 8 37%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 9 6 6 30%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 8 7 6 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 8 6 5 38%
© JODS QNA TNE BCONMOMY.....oooovoveveveverereeeeeeereeeseeeeeeeese s 8% 10 7 6 31%
Mar-13 2023 | 9% 8 7 8 32%
Feb-27 2023 | 11% 8 8 7 34%
Feb-132023 | 12% 8 8 7 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 13 9 7 41%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 11 6 6 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 10 14 5 39%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 9 8 7 32%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 10 6 6 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 9 10 8 29%
® The COroNaVIrUS PANABIMIC .....ccccccccveerererrrressssssssssssmsesssssseessssssssssssssssssssssssessessssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssnees 5% 7 5 8 25%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 7 6 7 26%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 6 7 7 24%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 6 7 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 3 6 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 9 6 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 8 8 10 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 5 5 8 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 5 6 8 27%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 5 8 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 7 5 7 24%
© HEAIN CANE.......oooooveceeeecececee 5% 5 6 6 23%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 5 5 6 21%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 5 5 5 19%
Feb-132023 | 4% 5 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 8 6 28%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 3 8 7 24%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 4 6 17%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 11 8 5 31%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 5 7 21%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 6 6 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 3 9 8 25%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Social Security anNd MEICATE..............cccvrviverrrnriererrsssssieseessssisssssssssssssssss s 5% 5 7 6 22%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 7 7 7 26%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 6 6 6 22%
Feb-132023 | 7% 7 6 5 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 7 10 8 33%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 8 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 3 4 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 8 7 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 8 6 26%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 7 6 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 8 6 5 23%
© DIBIMOCTACY ....ocooccevveeeerereeere s 7% 5 4 4 21%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 4 6 5 19%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 5 6 6 22%
Feb-132023 | 6% 5 5 3 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 6 6 5 28%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 3 3 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 3 2 4 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 5 8 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 7 4 20%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 4 4 4 20%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 11 4 5 29%
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 3% 3 5 4 15%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 4 4 5 18%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 4 5 5 18%
Feb-132023 | 4% 4 4 6 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 4 5 15%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 4 6 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 5 3 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 2 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 4 2 4 15%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 5 4 15%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 3 4 12%
o Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration ................ccrrnniennenn 3% 3 4 3 13%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 2 3 3 12%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 3 3 2 13%
Feb-132023 | 4% 3 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 1 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 5 6 3 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 4 2 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 8 2 21%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 3 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 4 1 3 12%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© EEQUCATION. ... 2% 3 4 3 12%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 4 3 3 12%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 2 3 3 10%
Feb-132023 | 1% 3 4 3 12%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 4 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 4 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 4 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 2 2 14%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 4 3 11%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 4 5 12%
© CFIMB ..o 3% 3 3 3 11%
Mar-13 2023 | 3% 4 3 3 13%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 3 3 3 11%
Feb-132023 | 2% 4 3 4 12%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 2 3 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 2 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 2 2 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 6 3 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 3 5 13%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 2 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 5 5 2 11%
© COrrUPtioN IN GOVEIMMENT .......ooovriiiierrerssssieerresssssmesesssssssssssssss s 2% 2 3 3 10%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 4 2 3 10%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 3 12%
Feb-132023 | 3% 2 2 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 2 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 3 3 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 4 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 4 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 4 3 1 11%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 1 3 1 %
NEWSATTENT. How closely do you follow news about national politics?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY ClOSEIY oo 28% 27% 27% 29% 32% 10% 28% 33% 31% 26% 27%
Somewhat ClOSElY .......ocvvvrerererreienierisiins 42 47 47 45 40 36 47 41 40 43 42
NOt 00 CIOSEIY ..o 23 19 21 20 23 31 21 21 22 24 24
Not at all CloSElY ........cvveveirriirerriccine 7 7 5 6 5 23 4 4 7 7 7
CLOSELY (NET) oo 70% 73 74 74 72 46 75 75 71 69 69
NOT CLOSELY (NET)....coovvereirrerercirerenns 30 27 26 26 28 54 25 25 29 31 31
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BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Mar-27
A0t e s 21%
SOME .ot 37
ATIHE s 24
NOING .o 18
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..o 58%

Mar-13
19%
37
24
19

57

Feb-27
28%
34
25
13

62

Feb-13

28%
38
18
15

67

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Mar-27
Mostly POSItIVE ..o 22%
Mostly negative 30
Equal mix of positive and negative................ 27
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Biden ... 21

Mar-13
22%
30
28

19

Feb-27
25%
34
28

13

Feb-13
23%
35
27

15

BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
23% 9% 22% 24% 24% 20% 22%
40 30 36 36 37 36 43
23 26 25 25 23 25 16
15 35 18 16 15 19 20
63 39 57 59 62 56 65
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 7% % 35% 25% 20% 27%
11 26 53 14 28 35 20
30 28 22 30 32 25 30
19 39 18 21 16 21 23
social security
infrastructure d forgiveness
visit
immigratloganﬂ cg ]nflatlon
ry g trudeau
border americans
'tl’lp O b S syrla ° gu n S rlgnting
foreign country
meetmg ra] n e trump
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economy h lp ng health™"
support russia

~= student loans

national debt climate
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countries spending
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REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they
are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 17% 15% 20% 24% 6% 17% 22% 21% 18% 18%
31 34 34 34 29 26 34 27 35 32 34
25 23 25 22 26 23 24 26 26 24 30
25 27 26 25 21 45 24 26 19 26 18
50% 51 49 53 53 32 52 48 56 50 51

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOStlY POSIEIVE .......coovvecvveirerierie s 17% 20% 18% 18% 6% 6% 33% 10% 21% 19% 12%
Mostly negative...........ccccoeeurevunen. w33 31 31 32 57 22 8 41 36 30 44
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 23 20 23 24 16 27 30 24 24 23 19
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress ..........cocvevveeienen. 27 29 27 25 21 45 29 26 19 28 25
REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things oversight hunter
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? €ConoMmy rights control
democrats hd america
passed hOUSet ryl n g IOf:king
tiktok bang *” elp ... bill china

administration

[ ]
parer!ts government
ES,EE”V crime  taking
inflation trump Working
country corruption
spending moneyway education
security  fighting

REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things er - stormy daniets
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? abortlon january 6th

o tiktok jpvestigations

party t r ] n women fighting
medicare supporting
desantis

books ban e

support
country laws
money lgbtq
bill

social security .2 rights
~=. biden

|
cutting wasting contre

passing

schools
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EMOTIONS22. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since the

2022 elections.

Mar-27
Frustrated .........ccoceeeeeeeececeeeeeeees 61%
UNEASY v 54
ANGIY ot 43
Exhausted...........ccocovvvvivieieccccceeeenas 37
SCAMEA ...t 35
HOPETUL ... 27
Engaged and interested in taking action........ 19
RelieVEd........ccviieieeecccceeeeee e 12
EXCIted.....ooveveieiiieece e 10
NONE Of thESE .....eeeeeeee e 7

Mar-13  Feb-27  Feb-13
61% 66% 62%
53 56 52
39 42 39
39 39 38
30 33 30
29 28 29
18 19 18
12 13 12

9 11 10
6 4 5

DEMRIGHT. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?

Mar-27
Mostly focused on the right things................. 20%
Somewhat focused on the right things........... 25
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ....... 14
Mostly focused on the wrong things............... 33
NOESUFE ... 8
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..o 45%
WRONG THINGS (NET) .....ooververeerrereirerneens 47

Mar-13  Feb-27  Feb-13
21% 20% 20%
26 26 24
14 12 12
32 36 34

8 5 9
47 47 45
45 48 46

REPRIGHT. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?

Mar-27
Mostly focused on the right things................. 17%
Somewhat focused on the right things........... 26
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ....... 14
Mostly focused on the wrong things............... 33
NOE SUME ..o 10
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ...overvvererererirericrieinns 43%
WRONG THINGS (NET) ..o 47

REPPARTYDIRECTIONB. Do you think that the Republican Party should...

Mar-27
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump, but choose someone new as the
leader of the party .......ccovvvenererniereiene 22%
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump and with him as the leader of the
PAMY v 22
Make some changes and move in a new
AIFECHON ..o 56

Mar-13  Feb-27  Feb-13
16% 17% 19%
28 27 25
13 16 14
35 33 33

8 7 9
44 43 44
47 50 47

Mar-13  Feb-27  Feb-13
21% 20% 24%
26 27 22
53 53 54

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55%  58%  69% 4% 46%  67%  53%
50 51 58 42 47 57 43
34 41 54 29 33 47 28
37 38 38 35 34 37 37
29 31 42 25 22 38 30
37 18 18 41 31 23 34
23 12 16 20 21 19 23
19 4 6 18 16 10 12
15 5 7 17 18 9 1"
6 15 5 1 7 6 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 4% 3% 31% 2%  17%  23%
40 20 10 37 34 22 28
11 18 16 13 14 14 19
3 31 67 9 23 40 19
6 27 5 10 6 7 10
80 24 13 68 56 39 52
15 49 83 22 37 53 38
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% %  34% 10% 18%  18%  10%
" 21 45 13 26 29 21
18 16 9 18 15 13 17
59 27 5 40 33 30 41
9 29 7 19 8 9 12
14 28 79 23 44 47 30
76 43 15 58 48 43 57
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
9%  18%  38% 14% 28%  24%  18%
6 18 41 9 16 25 14
85 64 21 77 57 50 68
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DEMPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Move toward
liberal policies

the left and embrace more

Move toward the center and embrace more
moderate PONCIES ......ccevreerereenirirerrieeeiens
Stay where it is right NOW ........cccccoeveiriviinnes

Mar-27

19%

Mar-13
20%

61
19

Feb-27
21%

60
20

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o |nvesting in renewable energy companies

@ HEBAITN CAIE.......ceoe ettt sttt s e e e e e e s e e eee e ee s ee s e

o Protecting Social

SECUNMtY ANA MEUICATE......ooooeoeeeeeeee s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

22% 31% 12% 8% 22% 24% 18% 27%
58 42 67 84 45 59 66 60
19 27 21 7 33 17 16 13

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
52% 29 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 21 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 58 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 12 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 26 15
Latest Data by Race White 47% 34 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 22 16
50% 38 12
Mar-13 2023 49% 39 13
Feb-27 2023 50% 38 12
Feb-13 2023 48% 39 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 6 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 28 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 76 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 13 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 28 12
Latest Data by Race White 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 24 14
48% 37 15
Mar-13 2023 50% 36 14
Feb-27 2023 54% 36 10
Feb-13 2023 50% 36 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 27 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 75 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 12 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 30 13
Latest Data by Race White 41% 44 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 22 19
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
e Stopping large corporations from taking advantage of CONSUMENS................ovvvvvvvevvvevvvevererrerereeeereessssreeee 48% 33 19
Mar-13 2023 46% 35 19
Feb-27 2023 53% 34 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 7 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 22 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 66 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 14 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 25 16
Latest Data by Race White 41% 39 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 19 25
© [SPLIT A] Protecting Seniors' Fetir€MENT .............ooovvvvvveeeeeeeee s 47% 36 17
Jan-23 2023 48% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 16 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 74 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 27 19
Latest Data by Race White 40% 43 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 32 19
© [SPLIT B] ProteCting PENSIONS...........cccvvvrrrrereiessssssmmseeserereeessssssssssmsssssssssesesssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssessons 45% 37 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 7 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 27 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 72 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 14 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 29 14
Latest Data by Race White 39% 43 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 19 29
© SNAMNG YOUF VAIUBS .......ooorrocieeerersseiseeseessssssssssessssssssssse s ssssss s 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 24 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 84 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 13 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 29 17
Latest Data by Race White 38% 47 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 28 15
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....oooeeeceeeeeeereee s 42% 45 12
Mar-13 2023 43% 45 12
Feb-27 2023 42% 47 10
Feb-13 2023 42% 46 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 11 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 36 34
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 19 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 34 1
Latest Data by Race White 36% 52 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 37 12
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© HoIdINg MOAErate POSIHIONS.............oovvvvvveeiieeseieeceseeeesee e 40% 36 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 8 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 27 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 70 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 12 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 28 25
Latest Data by Race White 34% 42 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 24 33
O INFIALHON.....oooe s 38% 47 14
Mar-13 2023 41% 45 14
Feb-27 2023 39% 48 12
Feb-13 2023 38% 49 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 14 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 39 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 17 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 35 17
Latest Data by Race White 32% 55 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 37 22
o Ensuring the stability 0f AMEIICA'S DANKS..............oovvvvvvvvevvveceeereeeeeeseceeessssesesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 37% 43 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 13 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 30 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 80 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 20 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 36 17
Latest Data by Race White 32% 49 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 32 23
Q18. Which of the following best describes Republicans in Congress?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They refuse to work with Biden and Democrats in Congress too
OFEBN. s 55% 55% 82% 61% 23% 70% 57% 51% 61%
They are wiling to compromise and work with Biden and
Democrats in Congress to get things done ............cocvvvereerrernineens 27 26 12 23 44 21 28 28 29
They give in too often to Biden and Democrats in Congress............. 18 19 6 16 33 9 15 21 10
Q19. Which of the following best describes Biden and Democrats in Congress?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They refuse to work with Republicans in Congress too often............ 48% 47% 18% 53% 80% 19% 38% 55% 36%
They are willing to compromise and work with Republicans in
Congress to get things done ...........ccvcreenereeneniesereereeenas 39 42 64 31 14 58 49 34 48
They give in too often to Republicans in Congress...........ccccocveeenee. 13 11 18 15 6 22 13 11 16
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Q21. Do you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do too litlle oversight, or overreach in

investigating Joe Biden and other Democrats?

Mar-27  Mar-13
Republicans in Congress will overreach in
various investigations into Biden and other
DemOCrats ......cvvveeeeeerirreiccecee e 48% 50%
Republicans in Congress will do the right
amount of investigation into Biden and other
DemOCrats ..o 30 31
Republicans in Congress will do too little
oversight into Biden and other Democrats.... 22 20

Q22. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a crime?

DEFINILEIY NES ...t
Probably as..........ciuririiiris et
Probably has NOt .........c.curiiric e
Definitely s NOL...........ciuiiriire e
NOESUME ..o

Feb-27

49%

31

20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 75% 42% 20% 58% 46% 46% 55%
35 12 33 48 22 31 31 31
18 13 25 32 20 23 23 14
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 73% 29% 8% 58% 45% 36% 48%
17 14 24 19 19 17 16 22
14 5 16 25 9 13 16 11
19 4 12 38 5 14 23 9
9 5 20 10 9 11 9 9
58% 87 53 27 77 62 53 70
33 9 27 63 14 27 39 21

Q23. As you may or may not know, the Biden administration is considering banning the social media platform TikTok from being used in
the United States. Do you support or oppose banning TikTok in the United States?

SHTONGIY SUPPOM ... eoererirereiecieeeseeeese e ss st ssessesnans
SOMEWAL SUPPOTT .......cveiiiectceee et
SOMEWALt OPPOSE......ouceiiiieictctee ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt sttt
NOE SUIE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)...orerereeeeserseesnssessesseeseessessesseseessessesssssssessesse
OPPOSE (NET).cvrereeeeseesesseseseessessessessessesssesseseessessessessessese

Switching subjects...

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Mar-27  Mar-13
The wWorstis OVer ........cccceeveevieiiessse 68% 68%
The worst is yet to cOme ........cccvvevrvrinnnas 17 20
Don't know enough to Say .........coccevrerrierenenne 15 13

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

Mar-27  Mar-13
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine
atany PoiNt........oceennrnincnneeien 73% 74%
No, | have not received a coronavirus
VACCINE ..ovevvieterieeeees e 27 26

Feb-27
70%
17
13

Feb-27
72%

28

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
33% 21% 21% 43% 21% 27% 35% 30%
20 23 15 18 22 24 19 24
13 13 13 1 15 14 12 13
21 22 28 17 19 26 22 12
13 14 23 10 16 9 13 21
53% 50 36 61 49 51 54 54
33 35 41 29 34 40 33 25
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
66% 69% 56% 70% 51% 62% 71% 66%
19 15 23 19 26 25 15 20
15 16 20 12 24 12 14 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
74% 85% 60% 64% 76% 7% 72% 90%

26 15 40 36

24 23 28 10
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4%
19 19 22 21 30 12 9 29 21 16 20
43 43 41 37 46 42 39 43 42 41 53
31 31 31 35 15 39 47 17 26 37 16
2 2 2 2 3 6 * 3 3 2 7
POSITIVE (NET) ceooveeeeererneeneereereieeecneens 24% 23 26 25 36 12 13 37 30 20 24
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 74 75 72 73 61 81 87 60 68 78 70
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........c..cco..... 15% 17% 20% 19% 25% 8% 6% 22% 19% 14% 14%
The economy is staying the same 23 22 22 21 32 19 14 31 27 20 29
The economy is getting worse...... 57 57 53 55 36 64 77 40 50 61 50
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........cccoeererrereinnene 5 3 5 6 6 9 2 7 4 5 7

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........ocveveeneneeneeinenncneienenns 11% 8% 11% 10% 14% 4% 9% 18% 14% 9% 11%
Somewhat confident 25 27 29 27 34 19 18 38 28 23 25
Somewhat uneasy................ 34 32 33 32 32 30 36 29 35 33 42
Very uneasy.........c.occevveeneennee 27 30 24 28 17 38 35 11 21 32 14
NOE SUME ... 3 3 2 3 3 8 1 5 3 2 8
CONFIDENT (NET)...covernevrneeerererrnerrneineenens 36% 35 41 37 48 23 27 56 42 32 36
UNEASY (NET) oo 61 62 57 60 49 68 71 40 56 65 57
Q24. Do you think the money you've deposited in your bank is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VBIY SECUIE ..ottt 29% 36% 20% 24% 24% 22% 30% 28%
Somewhat secure 35 36 32 35 38 32 34 39
Somewhat at risk....... 18 17 18 20 19 20 19 13
Very at risk............ 10 5 13 15 7 12 10 13
INOE SUFE ..ottt 7 6 16 6 1 13 6 8
SECURE (NET) ..ottt ssssssssssssessnns 64% 72 52 59 63 54 64 67
AT RISK (NET) ..ottt sttt ssssssssssssanes 28 22 32 35 26 32 29 25
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Q25X. As best you are aware, do you think the U.S. economy is in a recession or not?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, the U.S. economy is in a recession and it's headed deeper
INEO @ FECESSION .....vvvereicercecri e 56% 55% 40% 59% 74% 50% 56% 59% 53%
Yes, the U.S. economy is in a recession but it is coming out of a
TECESSION ..t 1 11 15 10 7 17 16 9 9
No, the U.S. economy is not in @ recession ...........c.ouvrerreererineens 33 34 45 31 19 34 27 32 38
YES (NET) oottt 67% 66 55 69 81 66 73 68 62
GASSHORT. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a
feW WEEKS @G0......crveerrciecireriereieieieene 23% 24% 19% 24% 17% 25% 29% 22% 30% 22% 27%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you
were a few weeks ago.......ccoovevveriericiniiennen, 41 40 43 45 41 33 42 36 41 41 44
Paying somewhat less for gas than you
were a few weeks ago.......ccoocverevierccrniienne, 24 24 28 21 27 21 22 23 18 25 17
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a
feW WEEKS @g0...euveverrereieerneereereereiee s 2 3 2 1 3 1 1 6 * 2 -
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccoererrereienene 10 9 7 12 20 5 14 1 10 12
PAYING MORE FOR GAS (NET) .....cccvvuvnns 64% 64 62 69 58 58 71 58 70 64 72
PAYING LESS FOR GAS (NET).....ccecevvenns 26 27 30 22 30 22 24 28 18 27 17
GROCSHORT. Thinking more about grocery costs in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for groceries than you were a few weeks ago...... 42% 42% 33% 44% 52% 36% 46% 44% 36%
Paying somewhat more for groceries than you were a few weeks
B0ttt 45 43 49 41 40 45 38 44 49
Paying somewhat less for groceries than you were a few weeks
B0ttt 9 12 6 10 10 8 5
Paying a lot less for groceries than you were a few weeks ago ....... 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 -
Don't Know €nough t0 SaY .........cureereeineereeeireenesee e 5 5 8 3 7 6 4 10
PAYING MORE FOR GROCERIES (NET).....oocnerrnirreeeneerneereenns 87% 85 82 85 92 81 84 88 85
PAYING LESS FOR GROCERIES (NET).....cccovvreirmirrrrreserneerneenn. 9 10 13 8 5 12 10 8 5

IRAAWARE. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in

Congress and signed by President Biden?

Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27
1 o | 15% 14% 15%
£ 10] 111 35 37 38
NOEMUCH ..o 27 26 27
Notatall ..o, 23 23 20
A LOT/SOME (NET) ... 50% 51 52

Feb-13
16%
34
28
22

50

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 8% 13% 13% 19% 15% 13%
35 27 38 36 34 35 37
25 28 28 27 30 27 34
22 37 20 24 18 23 16
53 35 51 49 53 50 50
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IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind
and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27

Strongly SUPPOM .....cocvvevrereeircereirerereiene 39% 37%
Somewhat SUPPOrt ..........covvviereenererieene 29 30
Somewhat OpPOSE........cccvveiveeneireirerreeiens 11 10
Strongly OPPOSE .....c.cveeerereeineereireirerreeieeens 11 12
NOESUME ... 11 12
SUPPORT (NET)...coiveereririneeneireirerrereienens 68% 66
OPPOSE (NET).....comeeerneermeeereneisnerneiseenns 22 22

B2. Below is a list of potential reforms to Medicare. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

¢ Giving Medicare the power to negotiate lower prescription

drug prices which will bring down the overall cost of Medicare .|
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Closing tax loopholes that high-income business owners use

to avoid paying into Medicare to help fund the program.............,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Raising taxes on corporations and those who make
over $400,000 a year in order to extend the longevity of

MEAICAIE........ooeieeeeee e eesee e eessssssesssss s eesseee
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
38% 35% 62% 27% 16% 49% 42% 36% 40%
30 31 27 29 31 29 30 28 35
10 9 4 14 18 10 10 11 9
13 12 1 7 23 3 7 14 7
9 13 6 24 12 9 10 11 10
68 66 89 55 47 78 73 64 75
23 21 5 21 41 13 17 25 15
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
57% 27 5 5 7 84% 9
1% 19 4 2 4 90% 6
49% 23 5 8 15 2% 13
43% 38 5 6 8 81% 11
57% 25 6 4 7 82% 11
46% 32 9 5 8 78% 14
57% 28 4 4 7 85% 8
55% 25 4 6 11 80% 10
51% 24 8 7 10 75% 15
66% 19 4 5 6 85% 9
44% 17 9 8 22 61% 17
37% 31 1 10 11 68% 21
49% 22 1 7 11 1% 18
47% 23 1 7 12 70% 18
52% 24 7 7 10 76% 15
52% 19 7 3 18 1% 11
48% 25 10 9 8 73% 19
68% 20 5 3 4 88% 8
31% 31 1" 6 20 63% 17
31% 28 15 16 10 60% 31
49% 31 5 2 13 80% 7
50% 31 5 7 7 81% 12
47% 24 11 11 8 70% 22
60% 20 4 2 14 80% 6
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B2. Below is a list of potential reforms to Medicare. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly

o [SPLIT A] Raising taxes on corporations and those who make
over $400,000 a year to help fund the program............c.....cc.... 46% 23 10 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 20 6 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 24 5 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 27 15 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 21 9 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 28 8 16
Latest Data by Race White 45% 22 1" 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 32 14

e [SPLIT B] Privatizing Medicare, ending the guarantee that it

EXIStS FOF SENIOTS.......vvvevrrccceeeree ] 11% 12 9 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 12 7 59
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 1" 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 12 1" 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 19 8 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 18 1" 41
Latest Data by Race White 10% 10 9 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 11 12 51
o [SPLIT B] Raising the retirement age from 6510 70 ..............c....... 8% 13 22 49
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 12 24 49
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 13 19 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 15 20 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 13 20 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 16 23 43
Latest Data by Race White % 13 21 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 17 35 33
o [SPLIT A] Raising the retirement age.............reriveeneeeieinnnenn 6% 16 22 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 17 18 50
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 15 16 46
Latest Data by Party Rep % 16 29 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 13 15 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 13 22 50
Latest Data by Race White 5% 17 23 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 15 16 38
o [SPLIT B] Cutting Medicare benefits for future retirees................... 6% 6 15 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 4 13 70
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 9 15 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 18 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 17 15 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 11 10 63
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 15 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% - 27 65

Not
sure

16
12

14
10

—
W 00 O W~ O

_

—
~N 0o W~ o~

NET
SUPPORT

OPPOSE

70%
85%
67%
53%
78%
61%
67%
75%

21

9
16
36
14
25
23
18

81
83
75

69
72

92
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B2. Below is a list of potential reforms to Medicare. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Cutting Medicare benefits ..............vvvvvvvvvervvvvsvsrssssnnnnn 4% 7 13 70 7 10% 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 10 73 5 12% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 7 9 67 16 8% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 17 67 7 9% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 16 7 66 8 20% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 8 19 57 13 1% 76
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 12 74 7 8% 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 10 25 48 10 17% 73
Switching subjects...
Q33. Do you think there should be more or less regulation of American banks?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
There should be much more regulation of American banks...........c.coceereivience. 23% 30% 17% 16% 26% 26% 21% 36%
There should be somewhat more regulation of American banks..............c..c...... 31 37 25 26 28 25 32 27
The current level of American bank regulation is just right ...........c.ccocviriiiin, 19 13 21 25 16 20 19 16
There should be somewhat less regulation of American banks.............cc.c.ccc..... 4 3 2 6 7 6 4 1
There should be much less regulation of American banks ...........c.ccocvereiienne, 4 3 3 6 4 3 4 2
Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY ......vuveieiicieirceiese et 19 14 32 22 19 20 20 18
MORE REGULATION (NET)......oouieeriereiirneerneeensisseeseessssssssssesssssssssssssesssssens 54% 67 42 42 53 51 53 63
LESS REGULATION (NET) w..couverrermeereieneesneesssessssssseessssssssssesssssssssssesssssens 8 6 5 1 1 9 8 2
Q34. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUTO oottt 22% 24% 13% 23% 21% 19% 22% 31%
SOME oottt ettt 37 38 26 39 30 38 39 36
ATIHIE ettt 22 20 27 23 23 18 22 18
NOHNING 1ottt 19 19 33 15 25 25 17 14
A LOT/SOME (NET)....oovvrreereerriereeesseesesssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssasssssssssssnees 59% 61 39 62 51 57 60 67
Q35. Do you approve or disapprove of how President Biden handled the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY PPIOVE ...t sse e ess s ssessesnans 14% 26% 4% 3% 21% 12% 12% 16%
SOMEWALt PPIOVE ....ouceeiivieictceee ettt 21 29 15 14 21 28 20 29
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .......c.cvuiiciieeicceeee sttt 15 8 19 22 10 11 16 10
StroNgly dISAPPIOVE. .....ceuvrerceireicereieiei ettt 16 3 16 31 5 20 18 9
NOE SUTE ..ottt ettt 34 35 46 29 43 30 33 36
APPROVE (NET) ...ttt tssssse st sssesssssssesses 35% 54 19 17 42 40 32 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) .uvvviitieeieicirieieisseie sttt s ssssssenns 31 1" 35 53 15 30 35 19
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Q36A. [SPLIT A] The federal government took action to ensure all people and companies with money in Silicon Valley Bank would get it all
back. Knowing this, do you approve or disapprove of how President Biden handled the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-27 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 26% 43% 17% 10% 44% 23% 24% 20%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....vuvviievietie et 28 32 30 24 23 38 26 45
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuveiciiecie et 15 7 10 26 9 7 18 6
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........vuvivieictiieeie ettt 13 2 12 26 6 13 14 12
INOE SUTE 1.ttt sttt 17 16 30 15 17 19 18 17
APPROVE (NET)...cuiturireierereireineeneeeeeisesesssessssssesss e ssessesssssssssssssssesssssesssens 55% 75 47 34 68 61 50 65
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..euvurereireieeneeeeeieeeisesessssesessessesessessessassssssssssssesssssessans 28 9 23 51 15 19 32 18

Q36B. [SPLIT B] The federal government took action to ensure all people and companies with money in Silicon Valley Bank would get it all
back at no cost to taxpayers. Knowing this, do you approve or disapprove of how President Biden handled the collapse of Silicon Valley
Bank?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-27 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY QPPIOVE ...ttt ettt 30% 46% 13% 16% 43% 37% 26% 33%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ......voeiecviectee ettt 31 32 28 31 31 33 31 38
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuveeiciriecieeeete et 12 8 12 17 13 10 12 5
Strongly dISAPPIOVE........ceviviecicirieeie ettt 10 2 14 19 2 6 13 4
INOE SUME 1.ttt ettt esnes 17 13 33 18 1 13 19 20
APPROVE (NET)....ucuurireirrerimeineeneeneeeesesesssesssssssssssssssesesssssessessssssssssssesssssesssens 60% 78 41 47 74 70 57 71
DISAPPROVE (NET) .oueuevurereieeineeneeeeneeeeeissesessssesesssssesssssesessassssssssssssessessessns 22 10 26 35 15 16 24 8

B3. Below is a list of things some suggested the government do after Silicon Valley Bank collapsed. For each one, regardless of whether
or not the government took that action, please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
e Prosecuting Silicon Valley Bank executives if they personally
profited off of the bank collapsing .........ccccccccoeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseceseseesssssiceend 56% 20 7 4 13 76% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 20 7 3 11 79% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 20 5 6 30 59% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 57% 20 8 6 10 7% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 18 10 4 17 69% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 28 6 4 12 78% 10
Latest Data by Race White 57% 19 7 4 12 7% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 20 6 3 16 75% 9
o Firing the executives who led Silicon Valley Bank to collapse..|  52% 26 4 3 15 77% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 26 5 2 14 80% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 17 7 4 30 59% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 28 3 4 12 80% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 26 1 4 18 67% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 31 6 2 14 78% 8
Latest Data by Race White 53% 26 3 3 14 79% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 24 1 2 20 7% 3
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B3. Below is a list of things some suggested the government do after Silicon Valley Bank collapsed. For each one, regardless of whether
or not the government took that action, please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Regulating the banking industry so that this kind of collapse
€anNOt NAPPEN AGAIN ... 46% 29 7 4 14 75% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 29 5 2 11 82% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 26 7 3 30 60% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 30 10 6 14 1% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 24 8 3 17 2% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 35 6 6 14 73% 13
Latest Data by Race White 45% 30 7 4 14 75% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 27 6 * 17 76% 6
o Giving regulators more authority to monitor banks like these
and test their reliability regularly........cccoooooovvevevvvvvocceiieeeeeeeeennd 38% 36 7 3 16 74% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 34 6 1 12 82% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 34 9 2 30 58% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 39 7 5 18 69% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 28 1" 3 18 68% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 33 9 4 15 2% 13
Latest Data by Race White 36% 38 6 3 17 4% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 29 9 * 18 73% 9
¢ Restoring protections against this type of bank failure that
were repealed a few Years ago............crrmeernrenienneneend 37% 30 8 4 21 67% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 28 5 3 16 7% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 24 8 4 37 52% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 35 1" 6 22 61% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 26 9 4 21 66% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 29 9 6 22 63% 14
Latest Data by Race White 36% 31 7 4 22 67% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 27 6 1 31 61% 8
¢ Guaranteeing the full amount of money businesses and
individuals had in Silicon Valley Bank ...............cmn] 33% 29 11 10 16 62% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 31 8 6 15 72% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 26 1 7 32 50% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 28 15 17 14 55% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 23 7 9 19 65% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 34 1 8 17 65% 19
Latest Data by Race White 31% 30 12 1 17 61% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 35 1 7 19 63% 18
o Taking over the bank and resolving the Crisis...............ccooccuiiiii 24% 29 14 12 21 53% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 32 13 7 20 61% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 27 1 7 35 46% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 27 16 18 19 46% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 28 14 4 23 59% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 35 9 9 20 61% 19
Latest Data by Race White 22% 29 14 14 22 51% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 23 15 7 32 47% 22
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B3. Below is a list of things some suggested the government do after Silicon Valley Bank collapsed. For each one, regardless of whether
or not the government took that action, please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Letting Silicon Valley Bank fail and allowing the market to

COMECEIESEIF ... 18% 24 20 14 25 42% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 14% 22 23 17 24 36% 40

Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 19 19 12 39 30% 31

Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 28 16 1" 21 51% 28

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 16 17 22 30 32% 39

Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 26 24 1 20 45% 35

Latest Data by Race White 18% 25 19 13 24 43% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 15 16 20 30 34% 36

o Temporarily fixing the situation, and then allowing Silicon

Valley Bank leadership to take back over......ovvvvvvvvvccciiiee) 8% 16 20 37 19 24% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 19 21 34 17 28% 55

Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 11 16 35 31 17% 51

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 14 19 41 18 21% 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 19 16 31 22 31% 47

Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 21 20 29 20 31% 49

Latest Data by Race White 7% 15 20 39 19 22% 59

Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 17 17 36 22 24% 53

Q48. Which of the following do you blame the most for the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar27 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
The executives at Silicon Valley Bank who made millions............c.coveveereivinne, 53% 55% 36% 55% 45% 56% 53% 63%
Deregulation of the banking INAUSEIY...........ccccoeinieenee e 30 41 23 19 33 33 28 42
INFIALION .. 24 20 16 30 26 19 24 16
The Federal Reserve raising interest rates ..........oovrevneeeninineneneeenens 20 18 14 23 18 29 19 20
Government spending t00 MUCH MONEY ... 17 8 13 26 16 21 17 9
Woke policies like diversity and inclusion initiafives............coccovvevnenerncereiieinn, 14 5 11 25 8 10 16 9
Sometimes banks just fail: none of the above are to blame...........c.ccoererieninnee 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Don't KnoOw €n0UGh t0 SAY .......cuvueeircieiriieieisee st 21 20 39 17 26 17 21 18

Q50. Which side do you agree with more, even if you do not agree with either side completely?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say that the Silicon Valley Bank failure happened because
Republicans deregulated everything including the banks, and executives at
Silicon Valley Bank made risky decisions that put their bottom line ahead of
those who had money in their bank.............cocreninnine e 59% 87% 64% 28% 81% 66% 54%  67%
Those who say that the Silicon Valley Bank failure happened because the
bank got too woke in its policies and the Biden economy is generally weak...... 41 13 36 72 19 34 46 33
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Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe .........c.cceveeriereercrieeinens 44% 43% 44% 44% 62% 38% 24% 47% 36% 43% 58%
Somewhat pro-choice...........c.courererieeienen. 17 18 18 18 16 18 18 22 20 16 15
Somewhat pro-life .........ccocrvereireineirniinninnns 12 13 12 9 7 13 16 8 15 12 9
Strongly pro-life ......oeeveeneernineineines 20 22 20 24 7 14 37 13 17 22 9
Don't know enough to say .......ccccevevviieenne. 7 5 6 5 7 17 5 11 1" 6 9
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....ccovvvrmveererererenieirneenens 61% 61 62 62 79 56 42 68 56 59 73
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..o 32 34 32 33 14 27 53 21 33 35 18
TWAYABORT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal..................... 37% 34% 35% 38% 55% 34% 17% 40% 37% 35% 54%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe
government should prevent a woman from
making that decision for herself..................... 37 42 39 37 36 40 38 42 42 37 28
| believe having an abortion is morally
wrong and should be illegal...........ccccevrnnee. 20 19 21 20 5 14 39 11 15 23 9
Don't know enough to say .......ccccevvrveceenne. 6 5 5 5 4 12 6 5 5 8

Switching subjects...

Qs2. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about a potential criminal indictment of former President Donald

Trump?

Q53. Do you support or oppose Donald Trump being criminally indicted?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT ...ttt
SOMEWNAE SUPPOME ..ottt
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......erveirrieiceeieirei ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ovvrervrireiieiecieieiset et
NOESUIE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..covseereererescesesesssesssesssseeseesssseesssesssessssesssrssseesssees
OPPOSE (NET).c.ooreeeeeeseeesseesseesseeessessseesssesssessssessssesssessseeseressees

Mar-27
33%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
36% 21% 33% 31% 35% 33% 35%
35 27 34 33 33 34 34
18 24 23 23 20 21 21
11 28 10 13 13 13 10
71 48 66 64 68 66 69
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
1% 24% 10% 53% 42% 36% 46%
13 16 8 16 15 9 14
4 18 16 8 10 11 15
7 21 57 11 22 35 15
6 22 9 11 11 9 10
83 40 18 70 57 46 60
11 38 74 19 32 46 30
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B4. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think Donald Trump committed a crime, committed wrongdoing but not a
crime, or did not do anything wrong.

Wrongdoing,  Nothing

Crime no crime wrong
o Donald Trump allegedly illegally used campaign funds for personal expenses and then lied about it ... 53% 20 26
Latest Data by Party Dem  84% 1 5
Latest Data by Party Ind ~ 52% 23 25
Latest Data by Party Rep ~ 20% 29 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am  74% 16 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp ~ 57% 27 16
Latest Data by Race White ~ 49% 21 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI  61% 16 23
¢ Donald Trump allegedly used campaign funds for personal expenses—a hush money payment to
adult film actress Stormy Daniels—and then lied @DOUL it.............coooooooiiiicrirriceeen 53% 23 24
Latest Data by Party Dem  83% 12 5
Latest Data by Party Ind ~ 50% 28 21
Latest Data by Party Rep  21% 34 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am  70% 21 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp  55% 32 13
Latest Data by Race White ~ 49% 23 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI  64% 17 19
¢ Donald Trump allegedly obstructed the January 6th, 2021 counting of electoral votes by Congress,
defrauded the United States, and conspired to make false statements ..., 53% 17 30
Latest Data by Party Dem  85% 10 5
Latest Data by Party Ind ~ 52% 24 25
Latest Data by Party Rep ~ 17% 22 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am  74% 17 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp ~ 57% 26 18
Latest Data by Race White ~ 47% 17 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI  62% 16 22
¢ Donald Trump allegedly pressured Georgia election officials to illegally throw out enough ballots cast
for Biden to erase Biden's victory in the state in 20201...........ooooovorroeoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 52% 21 27
Latest Data by Party Dem  82% 14 4
Latest Data by Party Ind ~ 48% 30 21
Latest Data by Party Rep ~ 19% 27 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am  69% 21 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp  53% 32 15
Latest Data by Race White ~ 47% 21 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI  64% 18 18
¢ Donald Trump allegedly assisted and aided in the insurrection at the Capitol on January 6th, 2021 ...... 50% 20 30
Latest Data by Party Dem  82% 12 6
Latest Data by Party Ind ~ 46% 30 25
Latest Data by Party Rep  16% 26 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am  68% 19 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp  53% 28 19
Latest Data by Race White ~ 46% 20 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI  60% 16 23
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B4. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think Donald Trump committed a crime, committed wrongdoing but not a

crime, or did not do anything wrong.

» Donald Trump allegedly took classified documents, including several containing sensitive information
related to nuclear weapons, from the White House to his home at Mar-a-Lago.........cccccevevvecceniiiivivrnnn

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Wrongdoing,  Nothing
Crime no crime wrong
50% 26 25
79% 17 4
49% 28 23
17% 35 48
72% 18 10
56% 27 17
45% 27 28
54% 26 20

Q60. As you may or may not know, Donald Trump is expected to be criminally indicted for illegally using campaign funds for personal
expenses—a hush money payment to adult film actress Stormy Daniels—and then lying about it. Knowing this, would you support or

oppose Donald Trump being criminally indicted?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT ..ottt
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ...ttt
SHONGIY OPPOSE ...evreeiiiiie ettt
INOE SUIB ..

SUPPORT (NET)..orereseeeeseeseessesseseessessessessesssessseessessessessessesses
OPPOSE (NET).cvreseseeseesessesseseeseessessessessessesseseessessessessessssee

Q61A. [SPLIT A] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:

[ABOVE THE LAW] Those who say no one is above the law, not even a
former President. When someone breaks the law, they should face
repercussions. There shouldn’t be one justice system for everyday Americans
and another for the rich and powerful where they pay no consequences for
ENEIF CTIMES ..t
[WITCH HUNT] Those who say this potential indictment of Trump is just
another politically motivated witch hunt; this case has been ongoing for years
and Democrats just can't [et it g0 .......ccovvveiririeiere e

Q61B. [SPLIT B] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:

[ACCOUNTABLE] Those who say it is important that former President Trump
is held accountable for any crimes he has committed: he has spent his entire
life in shady business deals and this crime is really just the tip of the iceberg ...
[WITCH HUNT] Those who say this potential indictment of Trump is just
another politically motivated witch hunt; this case has been ongoing for years
and Democrats just can't et it g0 ........covvvervirenirceee

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42% 73% 32% 1% 58% 47% 38% 50%
15 15 18 13 17 19 14 17
10 3 16 16 9 13 10 12
25 4 19 51 8 15 30 1
8 6 14 8 8 6 8 10
57% 87 51 25 74 66 52 67
35 6 35 67 17 28 40 23
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
61% 88% 68% 29% 81% 66% 56% 69%
39 12 32 4l 19 34 44 31
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
57% 87% 53% 24% 73% 69% 50% 79%
43 13 47 76 27 31 50 21
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Q62A. [SPLIT A] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[COVER UP] Those who say Republicans are covering up for President
Trump: they only care about protecting the leader of their party, like they
always have. They're putting their party ahead of the country...........cc.ccovuernnes 54% 83% 54% 20% 79% 63% 48% 61%
[WITCH HUNT] Those who say this potential indictment of Trump is just
another politically motivated witch hunt: this case has been ongoing for years
and Democrats just can't et it O .......ccovreeuririeiere e 46 17 46 80 21 37 52 39
Q62B. [SPLIT B] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[TRUTH] Those who say if prosecutors have evidence Trump has committed
a crime, they should follow the facts to get to the truth, and Trump should face
a jury of his peers just like anyone else WOUld ..............cccoevereenierccnierccsiienenns 58% 87% 56% 27% 74% 72% 51% 84%
[WITCH HUNT] Those who say this potential indictment of Trump is just
another politically motivated witch hunt: this case has been ongoing for years
and Democrats just Can't 181 it g0 .....vvevvveeeiiicsree e 42 13 44 73 26 28 49 16
Switching subjects...
Q63. How much have you seen, read, or heard about "wokeness"?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 26% 27% 16% 28% 22% 25% 27% 24%
SOME oottt ettt 28 26 25 30 24 30 28 33
ATIE ..o 19 20 20 17 18 19 19 21
NONING 1.ttt 27 27 38 24 36 26 26 22
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ottt 54% 53 42 59 47 55 55 57
Q64. Define what the term "wokeness" means to you in a word or phrase. change
government
cor:'rectness racism concerned
others
awake prejudice
white lssues pOIltlcallnew ideas
liberal l alert right
socCia
anything wrong
. truth
trylng country
around history
iti f
sensitive race ]n ust] Ce equah:yr'
~eev - world = discrimination
everyone republicans

Jjustice
progressive
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Q5. What iS an example Of a "WOke" p0||Cy to yOU? reparations pronouns
women ., bathrooms t
police teaCh'lng compe e‘ neutral
slaveryCh]ldren use allomgngg eht
ay rights
laws SChOOlS ge n d e r ﬁgl“s%sorts
republicans

Q67. Which best describes "wokeness" to you?

Mar-27
Policies and ideas that are going too far, promoting dangerous and divisive
ideas on issues like race and gender ..o 34%
Policies and ideas that are pushing our country forward on issues like race
and gender, increasing tolerance, and striving for equality............c.ccoevereiiienee, 27
Not sure: "wokeness" means different things to everyone and doesn't have a
clear AEfINItION .......ovueecee e 21
Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY .....evuveieiieieirceiese e 18

Q68. Which bothers you most?

Mar-27
Elected officials talking too much about things like "wokeness" instead of
focusing on the day-to-day issues that really matter to people's lives................ 40%
Elected officials being too "woke" and pushing extreme ideas about gender
and race while censoring freedom 0f SPEECH..........ouvvevreeiirirrrs 32
Elected officials standing in the way of progress on issues like race and
GENAET .ottt 28

critical-race

historyhlrmg

theory

wie transgenderag
black lvesg

injustice

matter

qualified racial discriminatjon abertion
minorities change biden sexua

same-sex marriage

Q69. How do you feel about the amount of time Republicans are spending talking about "wokeness"?

Mar-27
Republicans should talk about wokeness much more ...........cccocevvvcniccnnnnns 13%
Republicans should talk about wokeness somewhat more..........cccoveevvicninnnns 1"
Republicans are talking about wokeness the right amount.............ccocovevinennen. 22
Republicans should talk about wokeness somewhat eSS .........ccccovveerivcirinnas 14
Republicans should talk about wokeness much less..........cccoveviveririreiniininnnn. 40
SHOULD TALK ABOUT WOKENESS MORE (NET)......cccoeveverirrereirereieisnines 24%

SHOULD TALK ABOUT WOKENESS LESS (NET) ......evrevrerinireniriireineienines 55

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16%  31%  56% 21% 32%  36%  32%
43 18 12 36 33 26 29
24 23 17 25 21 20 20
17 28 16 18 14 18 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MN%  43%  38% 30% 40% 4%  46%
17 31 48 23 30 34 26
42 26 14 46 30 25 27
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% 1% 1% 23% 1% 1% 12%
9 12 12 12 " 10 12
13 26 30 17 23 22 20
14 19 14 15 14 14 19
49 33 33 33 41 42 38
24 22 23 35 22 21 23
63 52 47 48 56 56 57
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B5. Below is a list of statements some have used to describe politicians who call themselves "anti-woke" or "against wokeness." Please
indicate how well each of these describes a politician who calls themselves "anti-woke."

WELL NOT WELL NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL

o [SPLIT B] Trying to divide us, splitting us by race, religion, and sexual orientation

because they think it helps them gain more political POWET ..., 44% 23 12 21 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 23 12 9 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 25 13 29 58% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 22 11 32 57% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 25 11 12 7% 23

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 31 8 16 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 23 10 25 65% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 27 25 8 67% 33

¢ Focused on the wrong things, instead of the issues that matter to me like inflation and

FISING COSES ...ovvnm et 42% 26 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 24 13 10 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 29 16 22 63% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 27 17 24 60% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 30 14 13 73% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 28 20 12 69% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 42% 25 15 19 66% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 33 11 12 7% 23

o [SPLIT A] Trying to divide us, splitting us by race, religion, and sexual orientation ........... 39% 24 14 23 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 27 10 13 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 31 16 21 63% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 18 18 35 48% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 36 11 14 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 32 18 20 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 21 13 25 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 22 24 22 54% 46

O EXAIBIMIE.....oooovvvvvcvevcvevesss s 39% 25 18 18 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 24 15 10 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 26 25 21 54% 46

Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 25 19 27 54% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 31 18 12 70% 30

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 26 24 14 62% 38

Latest Data by Race White | 39% 23 17 20 63% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 26 17 1 72% 28

o [SPLIT B] Censoring freedom of speech and diversity of thought...............cccccriiccns 39% 23 17 21 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 24 13 9 78% 22

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 33 19 23 58% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 21 20 33 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 22 19 15 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 29 19 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 23 16 24 61% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 26 23 13 64% 36
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B5. Below is a list of statements some have used to describe politicians who call themselves "anti-woke" or "against wokeness." Please
indicate how well each of these describes a politician who calls themselves "anti-woke."

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
o Protecting traditions like faith @nd family ... 31% 23 21 25 54% 46

Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 22 25 28 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 28 27 27 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 22 15 22 63% 37

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 23 31 24 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 27 23 19 58% 42

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 21 19 26 55% 45

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 30 23 23 55% 45

o Looking out for the well-being of children and families...............cccccrrirrrenccnn 26% 23 22 30 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 21 24 38 38% 62

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 29 27 29 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 23 18 20 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 23 27 28 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 31 19 24 56% 44

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 21 21 30 50% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 34 15 39 47% 53

o [SPLIT A] Protecting freedom of speech and diversity of thought................cccccccccrrrriiiicnn 24% 25 21 30 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 21 19 41 40% 60

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 31 24 27 49% 51

Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 29 22 18 60% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 26 21 30 49% 51

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 39 23 23 54% 46

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 24 21 31 48% 52

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 28 16 35 50% 50

B6. Below is a list of things people have said about Republicans who say they are "anti-woke." Please indicate how concerning you find
each one. If you don't believe that statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET

Somewhat Not Not Don't NOT
e concerning that atall | believe @ CONCERNING CONCERNING

g

o [SPLIT B] Republicans talk about taking on "woke
corporations," but in reality, they continue to push for
tax cuts for their wealthy donors, the rich, and
corporations, while failing to look out for working class

and everyday AMEriCaNS ... 42% 22 7 5 24 64% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 20 6 3 5 87% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 35 6 4 26 64% 10

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 21 8 8 46 38% 16

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 23 10 5 10 75% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 18 7 4 19 70% 1

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 22 6 6 28 60% 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 24 7 5 16 73% 12
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B6. Below is a list of things people have said about Republicans who say they are "anti-woke." Please indicate how concerning you find
each one. If you don't believe that statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Somewhat Not Not Don't NOT
Very concerning that atall | believe @ CONCERNING CONCERNING
» Republicans are so obsessed with wokeness that they
aren't paying attention to the issues that really matter,
like inflation and the cost of liViNg .........cccccccocecevevecececececicironns 38% 21 8 6 27 59% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 22 7 2 8 82% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 30 1" 4 25 60% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 17 9 1" 47 32% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 26 1" 7 11 72% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 19 14 6 19 61% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 20 8 6 31 56% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 18 13 2 22 63% 15
¢ Republicans are using the word "woke" to just continue
to divide our country around the issue of race.................... 37% 22 9 5 27 58% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 24 7 3 6 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 27 1" 5 30 54% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 18 1" 9 49 31% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 25 9 5 10 75% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 24 13 4 19 64% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 20 9 6 32 54% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 26 14 3 19 64% 17
o [SPLIT A] Republicans talk about taking on "woke
corporations,” but in reality, they oppose regulations
that protect American families - like regulating what
corporate polluters can release into our air and water
and regulations that could prevent dangerous incidents
like the recent train derailment in OhiO..........ccccccccoceieieiiiiiinn, 33% 23 11 9 24 56% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 26 6 5 9 80% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 30 14 6 24 56% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 17 16 14 42 29% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 36 6 10 8 76% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 27 17 8 19 57% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 21 1" 7 29 53% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 19 13 15 22 50% 28
o "Wokeness" has no clear meaning: Republicans are
just using the term "woke" to describe anything they
don't like - a policy, a business, or even voters they
TEPIESENT ....oovvvveveve s 33% 22 12 7 27 55% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 26 9 3 8 79% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 25 12 9 26 52% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 14 1 48 28% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 22 13 8 11 68% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 25 17 5 21 57% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 21 1 7 31 51% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 22 13 7 15 64% 20
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Mar-27  Mar-13 Feb-27  Feb-13
Local televiSion..........cccveeveeninsnieenns 43% 45% 42% 45%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ..o 41 39 42 38
Social media websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, Twitter or
YOUTUDE) ... 33 31 29 34
Online news Websites.........c.covrrerirrinierennn. 33 31 32 31
FOXNEWS......ooiiiieiiese s 32 33 30 29
CNN e 29 28 27 24
RAGIO ...vvvvveereseee s 20 21 18 18
MSNBC........overreeireieie s 20 20 17 17
Your local NEWSPAPET ........ccouereereurererienians 18 21 21 18
National Newspapers...........ccovrererrereienens 15 16 16 11
Other e 5 5 8 6
None of these — | don’t follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............ 6 6 5 6
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
Several hours  Once
aday aday
© FOX NEWS ChannEl.............ooovvvvvvvvvvevvvrrrrersvssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssnnen 12% 12
Mar-13 2023 9% 14
Feb-27 2023 11% 14
Feb-13 2023 9% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 12
Latest Data by Race White 12% 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 9
O CNN..oooooovvvvevrevessssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 8% 10
Mar-13 2023 6% 11
Feb-27 2023 7% 12
Feb-13 2023 7% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 13
Latest Data by Race White 7% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 16

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 37% 39% 54% 41% 41% 40%
48 33 35 52 41 39 48
36 36 29 34 45 32 30
38 33 28 28 40 33 45
19 20 48 32 32 32 19
43 20 16 45 36 25 34
20 15 22 14 25 21 17
30 12 10 31 23 17 26
19 16 18 19 18 19 8
20 10 10 17 17 14 13
4 4 7 3 3 6 9
3 16 5 7 4 6 5
Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
week month Rarely  Never DK
13 7 16 34 6
16 9 15 31 5
12 8 15 36 5
12 9 16 35 6
9 5 15 49 6
15 6 18 36 13
17 11 16 17 5
16 10 15 28 6
13 8 18 29 6
12 7 15 35 7
9 9 22 36 7
15 10 16 33 8
15 11 18 33 7
13 8 20 34 6
13 9 21 32 8
20 11 18 18 7
12 11 18 30 16
9 9 14 51 6
23 13 23 12 5
18 10 15 29 6
12 10 15 39 9
17 14 16 24 6
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

Several hours

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

aday
7%
6%
6%
5%
1%
2%
4%
10%
9%
6%
8%

Once

aday
9
10
10
9
14
8
5
16
10
8
15

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube).

Mar-27  Mar-13
Several times @ day ........ccovvveereereereerneeineens 33% 28%
0ONCe A daY ... 13 14
Afew times a WEEK ......ccocvveevevevecereererns 13 16
Afewtimes amonth......ccoocvvevevvecrecnnnnn, 5 6
RArEIY oo 12 14
NEVET ..ot 22 20
DON't KNOW ..ot 2 2

Feb-27

27%
15
13
5
18
20
1

Feb-13

34%
13
17
4
13
19
1

Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
week month Rarely  Never DK
13 9 16 37 9
12 10 19 37 8
11 9 19 38 7
12 9 19 37 9
17 9 18 24 8
9 9 16 38 17
9 9 14 51 8
16 14 18 19 8
18 6 16 31 9
1 8 16 42 10
12 8 23 27 6
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 31% 32% 41% 45% 31% 39%
15 9 11 10 17 12 15
13 14 14 16 13 13 11
5 6 5 8 3 5 5
11 12 12 6 7 13 11
19 21 25 17 13 24 18
2 5 2 2 2 2 1

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 Feb-27 Feb-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day.........cocvevveeienene 13% 13% 10% 10% 9% 15% 16% 9% 1% 13% 16%
One to two hours @ day ..........ccocvverenreerennne. 21 21 21 23 22 17 21 20 20 21 23
Two to four hours @ day.........coecoeveerrevnriees 28 27 29 27 30 23 28 25 33 29 22
Four to six hours @ day........c.coveveerervenieeene 17 16 16 17 16 16 17 21 16 17 17
More than six hours @ day ..........c.ccoevveeieen. 18 20 22 19 20 22 16 22 15 18 17
DOt KNOW ... 3 3 2 3 3 7 2 3 4 3 5
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that is not for your job..] 7% 15 28 49 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 13 32 49 51%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 14 27 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 17 24 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 19 23 52 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 12 27 55 45%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 15 30 48 52%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 18 21 53 47%




Global Strategy Group 39526B Navigator March #2 Page 44/50
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 21% 19 26 33 67%
Mar-13 2023 | 18% 18 27 38 62%
Feb-27 2023 | 17% 19 29 36 64%
Feb-132023 | 20% 18 24 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 19 27 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 23 25 29 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 19 26 35 65%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 19 28 42 58%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 23 30 31 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 19 26 32 68%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 20 31 24 76%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eeee e eeeeene s eeeeeeeeeeeee] 15% 26 29 31 69%
Mar-13 2023 | 15% 29 29 27 73%
Feb-27 2023 | 14% 26 28 32 68%
Feb-132023 | 14% 27 29 29 71%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 24 31 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 25 25 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 28 27 25 75%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 19 29 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 21 36 36 64%
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 27 28 27 73%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 25 25 43 57%
o Listening to AM OF FM radio...........ccccccvvrmmciieernrenssirnenssssssessssssssseesssssssssesssssssssseseee] 28% 4 21 9 91%
Mar-13 2023 | 26% 44 19 10 90%
Feb-27 2023 | 28% 40 21 11 89%
Feb-132023 | 29% 42 18 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 39 21 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 42 19 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 43 22 9 91%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 38 26 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 35 26 15 85%
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 42 20 8 92%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 36 22 12 88%
NEWSTYPE. Which of the following topics do you try to read or watch news about? Select all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
PONICS 1. vvvvvevereesc ettt 65% 65% 67%  47% 67% 65% 64% 65% 67%
HEAIN ..o 57 54 64 54 49 69 59 55 66
Entertainment and CUUE .........covvvrienicrree e 48 44 58 44 38 57 62 46 50
SCIBNMCE ..ttt 42 41 48 41 35 35 44 42 57
SPOMS 1.ttt 40 41 38 32 44 47 42 37 47
BUSINESS ... veveeevaeeaeeeeeeieeeecseee ettt 36 38 36 32 37 36 35 35 54
13T OSSO 5 4 3 5 6 6 4 5 1
| don't pay attention to the NEWS.........c.ccceveureriencnierceece 9 8 6 23 9 7 8 10 8
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PODFREQ. How often do you listen to podcasts?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SeVeral NOUTS @ GAY ......cvrveeeriereecireiee ettt nsees 8% 9% 3% 9% 1% 12% 7% 8%
ONCE @AY ..ottt 7 9 4 6 5 12 8 8
A TEW tIMES @ WEEK ...ttt 17 21 12 14 21 16 16 25
A few times @ MONtN ... e 13 13 13 12 18 9 12 15
RAIEIY ¢.cvocvevei ettt 17 16 25 14 18 20 17 9
NBVET ...ttt sttt 36 3 38 42 24 30 39 33
DON'EKNOW ...ttt sttt 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 1

POD1. [IF LISTEN TO PODCASTS A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE] Which of the following topics do you listen to podcasts about? Select all

that apply.

Entertainment and culture
POIICS oo
Health .........covveeiceeceeeeee e
SCIBNCE.....cvveeeeecee e
SPOMS ..

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
60% 60% 53% 69% 67% 55%

50 37 51 46 56 50
43 41 41 46 45 41
39 34 26 35 33 33
27 28 41 47 43 29
27 31 39 34 37 31

12 13 1"

9 6 13

AAPI
46%
52
51
41
29
36

6

POD2. [IF LISTEN TO PODCASTS A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE] In the last month, have you listened to any of the following podcasts?

Select all that apply.

The Joe Rogan Experience
Dateline NBC Podcast
The Ben Shapiro Show
The Daily from the New York Times
Conan O'Brien Needs A Friend
Up First from NPR .......ocvvninernieiiinins
Pod Save America.........ccovvvrieineirerennens

................................................................................. 34%

.................................................................... 17
........................................................................... 14
............................................................ 13
............................................................ 12
........................................................................ 1
............................................................ 10
.............................................................................. 8
............................................................ 25

Mar-27

22
18

VH20. Thinking back, in the November 2020 general election for President,
who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in that election?

DAGE. What is your age?

VOL:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
23% 49% 47% 30% 44% 36%
25 27 17 39 26 18
9 13 31 15 24 19
20 10 16 22 22 16
14 17 13 21 26 1
18 11 8 13 20 13
13 9 1" 10 15 1
10 7 14 12 12 12
10 8 9 14 13 8
8 8 8 13 8 7
32 16 18 19 13 28

Voted for Democrat Joe Biden

Voted for Republican Donald Trump ........c.ccoceeevvveinienes

Voted for someone else ..........
Did not vote .......ccevveeveviennae,

AAPI
33%
26
16
16
13
16
1

8
6
7
24

46%
41

16%

15
17
26
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REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race

D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or your
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

VOL:

NOMhEASE ..ot 18%
MIAWESLE ...t 22
SOULN e 39
WESE ..o 22
AMAN o 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiececcee ettt aeasaeens 53
Self-dESCrIDE. ... *
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccceveeeeevieeeeeeeeeeeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ............cccevirererieieeiieeseeie e 76
Hispanic/Lating ..........c.ocueveeeereeerieeseee s 12
Asian/Asian AMENICaAN ........ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 6
Pacific Islander 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African .........c.coeevvvereeeesreneennns *
13T T -
(Don't KnOW/REfUSEA) .......c..cuiverecrereieieiee e -
MEXICO ..ottt st ens 49%
PUEHO RICO.....oeeeeecccccee e 19
(O] - T 8
ArgentiNg .....c.vocveviicerieese s 1
BElIZE ... -
BOlIVIa . ..o -
BrazZil.....cocveeeeeeeceeeeeeee et *
03311 1
(070071 11 o T 4
(070117 1 7 [T -
Dominican REPUBIIC.........cccoveeerireeirireerseesreeessseeins 5
ECUAAON ...ttt *
STz 1117 (o o] (T 1
GUALEMAIA ... 2
HONAUIAS ... -
NICArAGUA ... 2
PaNama ... 1
Paraguay .........coocvienerirneeeeee e -
POIU .ottt 3
SPAIN oo 14
UUGUAY ...t -
VENEZUEIA.......ovveeeeeece e *
Other COUNMIY .....couvriecinree e 5
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......evcrricececee s 1
The Caribbean..........cccoovvvvieccecceeeeee e 1%
AFFICA oo 50
Central AMEIICA......c.cvcveveeeeeeeeceeeeteeee e 7
SOUt AMEIICA .....vvveveceeetee s 9
Another region of the World ...........cccccoevnrenennnineens 6

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 29
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D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in ChING e 33%
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your m‘lfppmes """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ]é
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Vietnam ... 1"
KOPA ...t 7
JAPAN ... 15
Pacific islands.........c.cocviveirririeerece s 11
OFNBT e 2
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE ..o -
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 3%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ..o, 28
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce...... 5
Attended some college but no degree 22
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

SPANFLUENCY. Would you say you understand Spanish...

LKLYAF. As you may know, there was an election recently held on
November 8th, 2022. People have many reasons for voting or not voting.
Did you vote in that election or were you unable to vote, like many others?

VCONAV. And in the election for your representative in the U.S. House of
Representatives in 2022, who did you vote for?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 8

Employed full-ime ..........coevveveieieceeecee s 38%
Employed part-time 11
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevevrernnee. 10
REEIEd ... 26
SHUENL ..o 2
HOMEMAKE ... 7
T PO 5
Self-employed/independent contractor............c.cccccuuce... 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
YBS wooeeeeeereeeere ettt 26%
NO -ttt 74
VEIY WEL ..ot 7%
Pretty Well ... 8
JUSE A NI 40
NOt At @ll ... 46
WELL (NET) cooeeieecieeneereieeeee e eeesessesenene 15%
NOT WELL (NET)...ceeeeeeereeeereereeeneeseeneeeeseeseesesssessesneens 85
YES, | VOIBA......eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 78%
NO, | did NOt VOLE ... 20
NOE SUFE ... 3
The Democratic candidate ............ccooerereeneeniereninenns 52%
The Republican candidate..........cccocoevieerircesieeiinnnns 44
Another candidate ...........ccooeverrnerieneeeeees 3

Skipped this election on the ballot............cccccovvvvericrnnen. 1
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCTatS.........cvvvvsvvvssvvrsvrscoe 21%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly Voted for DemOGralS.........v.vvvvvesvvvo 14
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
atyou. RepUDICANS.........cveciccrcc s 8

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

GUNOWNER. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCIALS ...ttt 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocverceeieiivcinieneen. 11
Always voted for Republicans ... 22
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o 49%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......cccosuurrererreeerererernnennens 41
YOS, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoevirirrinienenns 7
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
N T 83
YES (NET) oot 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevvenenee. 38%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 19
NONE OF thESE ... 17

D =TT I [ T 19%
Yes, someone in my household does ..........ccccvuerrrnnnae 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 5
o TR 65
YES (NET) oo seseesseseessssessessesens 35%
YOS, ME .ottt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoenenirreninenee 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
o TR 78
YES (NET) oo seseeeeseesessesssesenene 22%
HOMEOWNET ...ttt 53%
RENEET ... 36
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ................... 5
(01T R 1
Less than $30,000 ...........cerieeereeeeeseeeeeseee e 27%
$30,000 - $49,999 ......coorvieeee e 23
$50,000 - $59,999 .......oovveeceeeeeee e 12
$60,000 - $74,999 ......oovveeieee e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 13
$100,000 - $149,999 .......ooovivreeieeeereeeeee e 10
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ooovivvreeieeeeeeee e 4

$200,000 aNd @DOVE.........oeveiereeeeeereeeee e 2
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MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIBA ... 36%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccocovernennnne. 12
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccooeenieeiereereeeeeeseeseeene 27
Divorced or separated...........c.covvverirniererncreeerineinieneens 14
WIAOWEA.......covviriiiecs i 6
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 30%
SUDUIDAN @rEA.......co.cveieiriireee e 41
SMAll tOWN .. 13
RUFAIArEA. ... 16
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VErY IDEral..c.cccvcsecssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 16%
as: Somewhat liberal...........cccoveveeieeiicceece e 16
’ Moderate 35
Somewhat CONSErvative ............ccoeveeveeevcreicereseeeie 17
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ........covveerereiesisiserei e 16
LIBERAL (NET) ceeeoooeeeeeeeeereeeesesssssessesseesssseseeesssssssss 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...c.cvieierirerererese e 34
IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA -
; ) MOVEMENL ... 0
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not? No, do not consider myself & supporter of e MAGA
MOVEMENL .....cviveieiereisrete ettt ees 29
NOESUME o ees 24
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive...............ovvvsvves. 68%
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not? No, do not consider myself @ progressive ................... 32
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \L/JVealthy-.-(-ja-l ----- e 13%
) ; pper MiddIE Class........occvveerierce s
yourself? You may select as many as you like. Mddle Class. o 3
WOrKING Class .......covveeeeerireieiniiecreese e 27
Lower middle Class........cccvverreennieessiee s 16
Low income 23
POOK ... s 9
None of these describe Me .........c.cccoeveveeveceneercciceenne, 3
RELIGION. What is your religious background? ‘21‘21%
3
1
23
8
EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
L0 PPN

Christian?
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RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

EVErY WEEK ... 20%
Afew times a month ... 10
About once a MoNth ........ccoeuvirirnirercee s 4
Afew times @ Year.......ccoceceeerererieseee s 13
RATEIY ..o 22
NBVET ..ottt 31
Heterosexual or straight ..o, 87%
BISEXUAL ..o 6
Gay Or 1eShIaN .......c..eveeirirree e 5
NON-DINAIY ..o s 1
TranSGENAET ......vieieeieiree e *
ORI ...t 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcveveieeceeeee s 2



